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2012-2013 ACSA REGION 2 CHARTER PRESIDENTS 
 
BUTTE CHARTER 
Paul Arnold, Superintendent/Principal 
Bangor Union Elementary School District 
P.O. Box 340 
Bangor, CA  95914 
(530) 679-2434, xt. 203   Fax:  (530) 679-1018 
Email:  parnold@bangorunion.org 
 
 
C/S/Y CHARTER 
Benjamin Moss, Principal/Superintendent 
Barry Elementary School  
1255 Barry Road 
Yuba City, CA 95991 
(530) 822-5220   Fax:  (530) 822-7262 
Email:  bmoss@ycusd.k12.ca.us 
 
EL DORADO CHARTER 
Dave Scroggins, Principal 
Pleasant Grove Middle School 
2540 Green Valley Road 
Rescue, CA  95672 
(530) 672-4400   Fax:  (530) 677-5829  
Email:  dscroggins@rescue.k12.ca.us 
 
GLENN CHARTER 
Vacant 
 
 
 
 
 

NEVADA CHARTER  
Scott Lay, Superintendent 
Clear Creek Elementary School District 
17700 McCourtney Rd. 
Grass Valley, CA 95949 
(530) 273-3664   Fax : (530) 273-4168 
Email:  scott.cc@nevco.k12.ca.us 
 

PLACER CHARTER 
Colleen Slattery, Director, Personnel Svrs. 
Dry Creek Jt. Elementary School District 
9707 Cook Riolo Road 
Roseville, CA 95746 
(916) 771-0646   Fax:  (916) 771-0650 
Email:  cslattery@drycreek.k12.ca.us 
 
PLUMAS CHARTER 
Kristy Warren, Principal 
Quincy Elementary 
246 Alder Street 
Quincy, CA 95971 
(530) 283-6550   Fax:  (530) 283-6508 
Email:  kwarren@pcoe.k12.ca.us 
 
RETIRED LEADERS/MANAGERS 
Frank Chapman 
4789 Cottage Lane 
Roseville, CA 95747 
Phone:  (916) 773-1803 
Email:  fmchaps@surewest.net 

PAST REGION PRESIDENTS 

1971-72 – Eugene Even 
1972-73 – Richard Sayles 
1973-74 – John Malarkey 
1974-75 – Art Cate 
1975-76 – Van Sweet 
1976-77 – Leonard Larson 
1977-78 – Wayne Boulding 
1978-79 – Anthony Magliari 
1979-80 – Dave Davini 
1980-81 – Don Cloud 
1981-82 – Beulah Robinson 
1982-83 – Dennis Grewer 
1983-84 – Lloyd Hubbard 
 

1984-85 – Claudia Bender 
1985-86 – Jim Stark 
1986-87 – James Mariner 
1987-88 – Norm Menzie 
1988-89 – Linda Gallagher 
1989-90 – Don McNelis 
1990-91 – Jerry McGuire 
1991-92 – Richard Teagarden 
1992-93 – Joyce Boesch 
1993-94 – Noel Buehler 
1994-95 – Ron Andrade 
1995-96 – Jim Lutz 
1996-97 – Marlene Barber 
 

1997-98 – Joe Silva 
1998-99 – Pat Godwin 
1999-00 – Karen Chizek 
2000-01 – Joan Berry 
2001-03 – Bob Noyes 
2003-05 – Kitty Tedrick 
2005-07 – Kevin Brown 
2007-09 – Judith Rossi 
2009-11 – Darrien Johnson 
2011-12 – David Swart 
2012-13 – David Swart 



2012-2013 ACSA REGION 2 OFFICERS
 
President/Delegate ‘13 

David Swart, Superintendent  
Rescue Union Elementary School District 
2390 Bass Lake Road 
Rescue, CA  95672 
Phone:  (530) 672-4802    
Fax:  (530) 672-2970 
Email:  dswart@rescue.k12.ca.us 
 
President-Elect/Delegate  ‘13 

Scott Lay, Superintendent 
Clear Creek School District 
17100 McCourtney Road 
Grass Valley, CA   95949 
Phone:  (530) 273-3661 
Fax:  (530) 273-4168 
Email:  scott.cc@nevco.k12.ca.us 
 
Vice President/Delegate - Legis. Action   ‘13 

Bill Cornelius, County Superintendent 
Sutter Co. Office of Education 
970 Klamath Lane 
Yuba City, CA  95993 
Phone:  (530) 822-2900 
Fax:  (530) 671-3422  
Email:  billc@sutter.k12.ca.us 
 
Treasurer ‘13  

Kevin Brown, Superintendent 
Rocklin Unified 
2615 Sierra Meadows Dr. 
Rocklin, CA  95677 
Phone :  (916) 630-2230  Fax  (916) 630-2229 
Email:  kbrown@rocklin.k12.ca.us 
 
Region Director/Delegate ‘13 

Judy Rossi, Superintendent 
William Unified 
P.O. Box 7, Williams, CA 95987 
Phone:  (530) 473-2550 
Fax:  (530) 473-5894 
Email:  jrossi@williamsusd.net 
 
 

Secretary 
Judy Bennett 
49 Crane Ave., Oroville, CA  95966 
Phone : (530) 282-5331  Fax : (530) 534-5006 
Email:  acsaregion2@comcast.net 
 
Delegate-at-Large ‘13 

Denny Rush, Principal 
Parker Whitney Elementary 
5045 Topaz Avenue 
Rocklin, CA  95677 
Phone:  (916) 624-2491 
Fax:  (916) 624-0335 
Email:  drush@rocklin.k12.ca.us 
 
Past President/Awards ‘13 

Darrien Johnson, Director, HR 
Rescue Union Elementary School District 
2390 Bass Lake Road 
Rescue, CA  95672 
Phone:  (530) 677-3686 
Fax:  (530) 677-6532 
Email:  djohnson@rescue.k12.ca.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
State Offices 
Sacramento 
1029 J Street, Ste. 500, Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 444-3216   Fax   (916) 444-3739 
Burlingame 
1575 Old Bayshore Hwy., Burlingame CA 94010 

Phone:  (650) 692-4300  Fax:  (650) 692-1508 
(800) 672-3494 
Ontario 
3602 Inland Empire Blvd, Suite A230, Ontario, CA 
Phone:  (909) 484-7503 or (800) 608-2272 
Fax:  (909) 484-7504



2012-2013 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
 

COMMITTEES: 
 
CO-ADMINISTRATORS ‘15 
Ron Thomas, Asst. Principal 
Oak Ridge High School 
1120 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 
Phone:  (916) 933-6980   Fax:  (916) 933-6987 
Email:  rthomas@eduhsd.net 
 

EQUITY, ACHIEVEMENT & 
DIVERSITY FOR SUCCESS ‘13 
Shari Anderson, Principal 
Valley View Elementary 
3000 Crest Drive 
Rocklin, CA  95765 
Phone:  (916) 435-4844  Fax:  (916) 435-4944 
Email:  sanderson@rocklin.k12.ca.us 

 
LEGISLATIVE POLICY ‘14 
Stan Parker, Principal 
Maidu High School 
3775 Richardson Dr. 
Auburn, CA  95602 
Phone:  (530) 885-8401 
Email:  sparker@puhsd.k12.ca.us 
 

MEMBER SERVICES ‘15 
Jim Scribner, Supt/Principal 
Capay Jt. Union Elementary School Dist. 
7504 Cutting Avenue 
Orland, CA  95963 
Phone:  (530) 865-1222   Fax: (530) 865-1214 
Email:  jscribner@glenncoe.org 
 

RETIREMENT  ‘14  
Ron Feist 
7289 Acorn Glen Loop 
Roseville, CA 95747 
Phone:   (916) 781-6583 
Email:  rfeist@surwest.net 

 

COUNCILS: 

 

ADULT EDUCATION ‘13 
Jennifer Barrett-Grove, Asst. Principal 
Placer School for Adults 
390 Finley Street 
Auburn, CA  95603 
Phone:  (530) 885-8585  Fax:  (916) 782-4361 
Email:  jbarrettgrove@puhsd.k12.ca.us 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES ‘15 
Jennifer Fusano, CFO 
Latrobe & Placerville Union Elem. S. D. 
7900 S. Shingle Road 
Shingle Springs, CA  95682 
Phone:  (530) 409-6619   Fax:  (530) 672-0463 
Email:  jfusano@latrobeschool.com 

 
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUC ‘13 
Sherry Mauser, Asst. Principal 
Whitney High School 
701 Wildcat Blvd. 
Rocklin, CA   95765 
Phone:  (916) 257-2218  Fax:  (916) 435-2542 
Email:  smauser@rocklin.k12.ca.us 

 
CLASSIFIED ED. LEADERS ‘15 
Sean Martin, CFO 
Pollock Pines & Silver Fork School Dists. 
2701 Amber Trail  
Pollock Pines, CA  95726  
(530) 644-5416 Fax:  (530) 644-5483 
Email:  smartin@ppesd.org 

 
CUR., INST. & ACCOUNTABILITY ‘13 
Roxanne Brown, Superintendent 
Nevada City Schools 
800 Hoover Lane 
Nevada City,  CA  95959  
Phone:  (530) 933-2423   Fax:  (530) 933-2433 
Email:  rgilpatric@ncsd.k12.ca.us 
 

  



2012-2013 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
 

EDUCATIONAL OPTIONS ‘13 
Chuck Whitecotton, Principal 
Albert Powell Continuation School 
Yuba City Unified School District 
1875 Clark Avenue 
Yuba City, CA 95991 
Phone: (530) 822-5210   Fax:  (530) 822-5053 
Email:  cwhitecotton@ycusd.k12.ca.us 

 
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ‘14 
Natalie Miller, Principal 
Sierra Elementary School 
1100 Thompson Way 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Phone: (530) 622-0814  Fax:  (530) 622-0532 
Email:  nmiller@pusdk8.us 

 
HUMAN RESOURCES ‘14 
Coleen Johnson, Exec. Dir., HR. 
El Dorado Co. Office of Education 
6767 Green Valley Rd. 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Phone: (530) 295-2219  Fax:  (530) 621-1395 
Email:  cmjohnson@edcoe.org 

 
MIDDLE GRADES EDU. ‘15 
Martin Flowers, Principal 
Spring View Middle School 
5300 Comstock Court 
Rocklin, CA  95677 
Phone:  (916) 624-3381  Fax:  (916) 624-5737 
Email:  mflowers@rocklin.k12.ca.us 

 
SECONDARY EDUCATION ‘15 
Joan Zappettini, Principal 
Gridley High School 
300 E. Spruce Ave., Gridley, CA  95948 
Phone:  (530) 846-4791  Fax:  (530) 846-3412 
Email:  jzappettini@gridley.k12.ca.us 
 
Marianne Cartan, Superintendent 
Nevada Joint Union High School District 
11645 Ridge Road, Grass Valley, CA 95945 
Phone:  (530) 273-3351, x212   
Fax:  (530) 273-3372 
Email:  macartan@njuhsd.com 

STUDENT SVRS. & SPECIAL EDUC. ‘15 
Drew Woodall, Director Educ. Services 
Black Oak Mine Unified 
P.O. Box 4510  
Wentworth Springs, CA  95634 
Phone:  (530) 333-8300  Fax:  (530) 333-8303 

Email:  dwoodall@bomusd.org 

 

SUPERINTENDENCY-elected ‘14 
Scott Leaman. Superintendent 
Western Placer Unified School District 
600 6th Street 

Lincoln, CA 95648 

Phone:  (916) 645-6350  Fax:  (916) 645-6356 
Email:  scottleaman@hotmail.com 

 
ACSA/CAPEA – State Appointed ‘14 
Randy Wise, Asst. Superintendent 
Butte County Office of Education 
1859 Bird Street, Oroville, CA  95965 
Phone:  (530) 532-5782   Fax:  (530) 532-5787 
Email:  rwise@bcoe.org 
 
 

SMALL SCH. DISTRICT REP. 
 State Appointed 
 
Mary Sakuma, Superintendent (Chair) ‘13 
Durham Unified  
P.O. Box 300, Durham, CA 95938 
Phone:  (530) 895-4675 Fax  (530) 895-4692 
Email:  msakuma@durhamunified.org 

 
CONFERENCE FINANCE 
 Region Appointed 
Rick Judd, Principal 
Loomis Grammar School 
3505 Taylor Road 
Loomis, CA  95650 
Phone:  (916) 652-1824 Fax:  (916) 652-1826 
Email:  rjudd@loomis-usd.k12.ca.us 

mailto:dwoodall@bomusd.org
mailto:scottleaman@hotmail.com
mailto:rwise@bcoe.org


 

2012-2013 ACSA REGION 2 STATE COMMITTEE/COUNCIL 
REPRESENTATIVES 

 

COMMITTEES REPRESENTATIVE 
TERM 

EXPIRES 

Co-Administrators Ron Thomas 2015 

Equity, Achievement & Diversity 
for Success 

Shari Anderson 2013 

Legislative Policy Stan Parker 2014 

Member Services Jim Scribner 2015 

Retirement Ron Feist 2013 

   

COUNCILS REPRESENTATIVE 
TERM 

EXPIRES 

Adult Education Jennifer Barrett Grove 2013 

Business Services Jennifer Fusano 2015 

Career Technical Education Sherry Mauser 2013 

Classified Ed'l Leaders Sean Martin 2015 

Cur., Inst., & Accountability Roxanne Brown Gilpatric 2013 

Educational Options, Region Rep Chuck Whitecotton 2013 

Elementary Education Natalie Miller 2014 

Human Resources Coleen Johnson 2014 

Middle Grades Education Marty Flowers 2015 

Secondary Education Joan Zappettini 
Marianne Cartan 

2015 

Student Services & Sp. Ed. Drew Woodall 2015 

Superintendency (Elected) Scott Leaman 2014 

      

Special Committees: 
ACSA/CAPEA Randy Wise 2014 

Awards No appointment  

Leadership Summit No appointment  

Small School Districts Mary Sakuma, Chair 2013 

Women’s Leadership Network Vicki L. Barber, Ed.D.  

 Linda Rooney  

ACSA Technology Leadership 
Group 

No appointment  

Representative to FCMAT No appointment  

Representative to WASC No appointment  

 


